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LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR 

APPEARING IN PERSONAL INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF 

ENGINEERING ASSISTANT/FOREMAN GR. I- 

(C&I/COMMN)-M1,  

POST NO. 2016/D-7 to 2016/D-8 

 IN DVC WITH THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES 

VENUE: DVC, DVC TOWERS, VIP ROAD (Near ULTADUNGA), 

KOLKATA-700054 

Date & Time of Personal Interview: 29/03/2017 & 30/03/2017    

at 10:00 A.M 

            Ref: EMPLOYMENT NOTICE NO. PLR-ADVT/2016-2017/06 DATED 09.01.2017   

 
1. The candidate whose names are shortlisted have been provisionally called for the 

Personal Interview based on the entries made by them in the ONLINE 
application for the above post subject to fulfilling the Qualification Requirement  
(QR) and other eligibility criteria including Certificate duly signed by the respective 
Controlling Officer/Project HRD Officer. If at any stage of the recruitment process 
including after recruitment or joining, it is detected that information provided by 
him/her is incorrect/incomplete/false or is not in conformity with the eligibility criteria 
as mentioned in the QR, or if it is found that he/she has concealed/distorted any 
material information, his/her candidature/appointment will be cancelled without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

 

2. The list is purely provisional. Interview and final selection is subject to meeting all 
requirements as laid down in the Employment Notice and verification of all the 
required documents furnished by the applicant in the ONLINE application. Please 
note carefully the following guidelines before appearing for interview and 
documents to be submitted before the DVC Authority. 

 

3. While every care has been taken in preparing the list of provisionally eligible 
candidate, DVC reserves its right to rectify any fact-based inadvertent error or 
typographical mistake. 

  
4. List of Documents to be brought mandatorily at the time of Personal 

Interview (PI) in ORIGINAL with one set of self-attested photocopies 
positively:- 

 
a) Printout of On-Line Application Form duly signed and with Left Thumb          

Impression.          
b)  Proof of Date of Birth (Matriculation Certificate/Secondary School Passing  
      Certificate).   

c)  Degree Certificates and Marks sheets of Class-X, XII, Diploma in 
Engineering, B.E/B.TECH/B.Sc Engg/AMIE/AMICE, etc. 
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d)  Caste & Disability certificate (In case of OBC-NCL/SC/ST/PWD) in GOI     
Format. (In case of OBC (NCL), certificate must not be older than 6 
months). 

f)  Recommendation/Certificate of the Controlling Officer/Project   
   HRD Officer with Signature & Seal as per ANNEXURE-1  
    (Available in DVC website). 

g)  Four recent passport size colored photographs duly self-attested. 
h)  Current Pay slip.  
i)    DVC Identity Card.         

     
          

5. Mere appearing the name in the short listed list or mere appearing in the 
Personal Interview does not bestow upon the candidate any right to be 
selected suo moto to the post applied for. 
 

6. If anyone whose name does not appear in the list but had submitted his/her 
online application meeting the DVC QR and hence eligible, may contact/ 
email to recruitment@dvc.gov.in with all supporting original documents/ 
scanned copy mentioned under Sl. No. 4  on or before  23rd March, 2017 at 
HR Deptt, DVC, DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata-700054. However, in such 
cases onus lies with the candidate to prove his/her eligibility based on 
documents for the said post.  

 
7. Candidates are entitled to get T.A. only for attending Interview from their 

respective Project/Station of DVC as per rules for which a certificate will be 
issued from this end.  

 
8. If candidates fail to bring all the required documents/certificates in 

original (as mentioned under SL. No. 4) in support of his/her eligibility, 
the candidates may not be allowed to appear in Interview and no 
certificate will be issued for TA purpose. 

9. No further correspondence or even telephonic queries on any issue 
whatsoever whose names are not appearing in the list would be entertained.  

 
10. Call letters of the shortlisted candidates for Interview will not be sent to the 

candidates separately by Post. 
 

11.  All concerned Controlling Officers are requested to spare the shortlisted 
candidates on the date of interview so that they can attend the same. 
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PROVISIONAL CALL LIST FOR APPEARING IN PERSONAL INTERVIEW (PI) FOR THE 
POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT/FOREMAN GR. I(C&I)-M1, POST NO. 2016/D-7 

Sl Appl No Name DoB Cat Date of 
Interview 

Reporting Time 

1 95563 MUNKESH KUMAR 03-03-1985 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

2 95574 RAJESH KUMAR 18-01-1980 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

3 95612 RAJKUMAR PATRA 04-12-1988 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

4 95674 TAPAS KUMAR SAMANTA 18-09-1981 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

5 95698 SHUVENDU DEY 11-08-1982 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

6 95764 SANDIPAN DE 11-01-1986 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

7 95783 RAKESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 26-07-1982 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

8 95788 PAROMITA BANERJEE 18-01-1984 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

9 95794 SAYANTAN CHAKI 04-05-1982 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

10 95807 RAJ KUMAR PRASAD 17-08-1983 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

11 95814 TAPAN KUMBHAKAR 09-11-1983 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

12 95816 RANJAN SARKAR 05-01-1983 SC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

13 95872 HARISANKAR MAJI 02-02-1983 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

14 95892 SHAH WALI USMANI 15-03-1983 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

15 95909 SANJIB BISWAS 08-06-1985 GEN(OL) 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

16 95923 UDAY ARYA 06-01-1981 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

17 95961 MANOJ KUMAR MANDAL 16-01-1981 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

18 95980 RESHMEE SHEE 05-01-1986 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

19 95985 RAKHI 28-04-1984 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

20 96114 RUPESH KUMAR 02-02-1984 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

21 96116 HIMANSHU SINGH 28-02-1989 GEN 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

22 96143 SARITA 30-07-1982 OBC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

23 96193 RUPAK MONDAL 27-03-1985 SC 29-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 
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PROVISIONAL CALL LIST FOR APPEARING IN PERSONAL INTERVIEW (PI) FOR THE 
POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT/FOREMAN GR. I(COMMN)-M1, POST NO. 

2016/D-8 
Sl Appl No Name DoB Cat Date of 

Interview 
Reporting Time 

1 95554 RAJESH KUMAR 18-01-1980 OBC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

2 95638 HIMANSHU SINGH 28-02-1989 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

3 95662 ANJAN BANDYOPADHYAY 25-12-1965 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

4 95666 RAJKUMAR PATRA 04-12-1988 OBC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

5 95711 SUBRATA BISWAS 05-01-1965 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

6 95738 SANJIB BISWAS 08-06-1985 GEN(OL) 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

7 95760 SHUVENDU DEY 11-08-1982 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

8 95786 PAROMITA BANERJEE 18-01-1984 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

9 95845 ARUN KUMAR 17-08-1981 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

10 95920 SHAH WALI USMANI 15-03-1983 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

11 95924 UDAY ARYA 06-01-1981 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

12 95971 CHURA SINGH 01-02-2017 ST(OA) 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

13 95982 RAKESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 26-07-1982 OBC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

14 96009 RAKHI 28-04-1984 OBC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

15 96076 HARISANKAR MAJI 02-02-1983 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

16 96126 SARITA 30-07-1982 OBC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

17 96178 RANJAN SARKAR 05-01-1983 SC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

18 96216 RUPAK MONDAL 27-03-1985 SC 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

19 96217 MANOJ KUMAR MANDAL 16-01-1981 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

20 96223 RAJ KUMAR PRASAD 17-08-1983 GEN 30-03-2017 10.00 A.M. 

 

NB: PLEASE NOTE THAT AT THE TIME OF INTERVIEW, ANY NON-FULFILMENT OF 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT OR NON-PRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL AS WELL AS SELF-

ATTESTED COPY OF CERTIFICATES / DOCUMENTARY PROOF OF HIS/HER 

CANDIDATURE, AS MENTIONED IN THE RELEVANT EMPLOYMENT NOTICE NO. PLR-

ADVT/2016-2017/06 DATED 09.01.2017, MAY SUMMARILY BE REJECTED AND MAY NOT 

BE ALLOWED TO APPEAR IN INTERVIEW. 

Disclaimer: Though utmost care has been taken while short listing the candidates for 

interview, DVC reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any.  

.                                  DVC Recruitment Cell

  


